

CNR No: DLND01-011073-2022

Barua Flowers v. Twin MultiFlora (P) Ltd.
Criminal Appeal-217/2022

20.02.2023

Present: Appellant in person with Sh. Nalin Triptahi, Advocate.

Notice of the present appeal has been issued but the same is not served upon the respondent and it is reported by the Process Server that no company in the name of respondent was found to be running and the property was also found locked.

Since the respondent is Private Limited Company, let the appellant obtain the details of the Directors concerned who are In-charge of the affairs of the respondent company from the Website of the Registrar of Companies and notice of the present appeal be issued on filing of PF through registered post as well as email, failing which costs of Rs.10,000/- shall be imposed upon the appellant. Let the compliance be done within a month from today.

Renotify the matter for appearance of the respondent on **24.04.2023**

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/20.02.2023