

**Crl. Appeal No. 217/22**

**Barua Flowers v. Twin MultiFlora (P) Ltd.**

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. Nalin Tripathi, Advocate for appellant.

An application is moved placing on record fresh address of the respondent. Amended memo of parties is also filed.

On filing of affidavit verifying the authenticity of such address and on filing of PF, notice be issued of the present appeal to the respondent by all possible modes returnable on **10.07.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/24.04.2023