

Barua Flowers Vs. Twin MultiFlora (P) Ltd.
Criminal Appeal No.217/2022

10.07.2023

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Nalin Tripathi,
Advocate for the appellant.

Sh. Manu Mishra, Advocate for the respondent.

Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant request for exemption from personal appearance of the appellant because of heavy rains. Allowed.

Ld. counsel for the respondent files Memo of Appearance. He request that he will file *vakalatnama* on the next date of hearing.

Matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, New Delhi District, for **24.07.2023 at 02.00 PM** otherwise, put-up for arguments before this Court on **22.08.2023**. Trial court record be summoned.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/10.07.2023 (mc)