

**CA No.217/2022**  
**M/S BARUA FLOWERS Vs. M/S TWINMULTIFLORA P LTD**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

**22.08.2023**

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant with  
appellant.  
Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of respondent.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, to come  
up for further proceedings on **09.10.2023**.

Reader/22.08.2023 (v)