

**Barua Flowers Vs. Twin MultiFlora (P) Ltd.**  
**Criminal Appeal No. 217/2022**

**09.10.2023**

Present: Sh. Ajay, proprietor of the appellant with Sh. Anil  
Kumar, proxy counsel.

Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent files memo of  
appearance. Both the Ld. Counsels submits that the parties are  
negotiating settlement and next date of hearing before the  
Mediation Centre is today itself i.e. 09.10.2023. They submit  
that they are at the advance stage of settlement. Adjournment  
allowed.

Put- up on **18.12.2023** for arguments.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/09.10.2023<sub>(mc)</sub>