

CA No. 217/2022

**M/S BARUA FLOWERS Vs. M/S TWIN MULTI FLORA P
LTD**

PS-(Connaught Place)

18.12.2023

Present : Sh. Ajay, Proprietor of appellant.
Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. counsel for respondent.

Mediation stands failed. A report in this regard has
been received.

Both the parties submit that they still negotiating the
settlement.

At their request, put up for filing of settlement, if
any/arguments on appeal on **07.02.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/18.12.2023(m)