

**CA No. 217/2022**

**M/s. Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multi Flora (P) Ltd.**

**07.02.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon session today.**

Present : Sh. Ajay Barua, proprietor of the appellant.

Ms. Shriya Dutt, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,  
through V.C.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, to come  
up for purpose fixed on **19.03.2024**.

Reader/07.02.2024<sub>(mc)</sub>