

CA No. 217/2022

**M/S BARUA FLOWERS Vs. M/S TWIN MULTIFLORA P
LTD**

19.03.2024

Present : Appellant Sh. Ajay Barua in person.

Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. counsel for respondent, who
filed memo of appearance. Taken on record.

Appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that
he has to rush to hospital to take care of his grandson. Not
objected by Ld. counsel for respondent, inasmuch as it is
informed that matter is likely to be settled between the parties.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for further
proceedings/settlement/arguments on **18.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/19.03.2024