

CA No. 217/2022

M/S BARUA FLOWERS Vs. M/S TWIN MULTIFLORA P  
LTD

18.05.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to conduct inspection at prisons pursuant to direction issued vide letter dated 08.05.2024 of National Legal Services Authority.**

Present : Appellant Sh. Ajay Barua in person.

Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel for respondent, who has filed his memo of appearance. Taken on record.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list the matter on **26.07.2024** for the purpose already fixed.

**(Reader)**

18.05.2024