

CA No. 217/2022
M/S. BARUA FLOWERS Vs. M/S. TWIN MULTIFLORA (P)
LTD.

28.09.2024

Present : Appellant Sh. Ajay Barua in person.
Respondent through Sh. Himanshu Roy, Ld.
Counsel.

He seeks time to file *vakalatnama* on or before the next date of hearing. In addition to that, a copy of order dated 09.09.2024 of Ld. DJ-06, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi is filed, which indicates that the appellant has undertaken to pay and clear the entire amount by December, 2024.

In such circumstances, the case is adjourned to **08.01.2025** for arguments, depending upon the aforesaid settlement.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.09.2024