

CA No. 217/2022

M/S. BARUA FLOWERS Vs. M/S. TWIN MULTIFLORA
PVT. LTD.

08.01.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Ajay Barua, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Respondent through Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel.

Vakalatnama along with copy of board resolution
filed on behalf of the respondent. Same are taken on record.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,
the matter is listed on **07.03.2025** for the purpose already fixed.

Reader/08.01.2025