

**CA No. 217/2022**

**M/s.Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multiflora (P) Ltd.**

**04.07.2025**

Present : Mrs. Jhuma Barua, wife of the appellant in person.  
Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

On the request of appellant's wife, the matter is  
adjourned.

Now to come up on **21.07.2025** for arguments.

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.07.2025