

CA No. 217/2022

M/s. Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multiflora (P) Ltd.

21.07.2025

Present : Appellant in person through VC and his counsel  
Sh. Nalin Tripathi, too has joined through VC.  
Sh. Manu Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,  
through VC whereas Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel  
has physically appeared.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant requests for an  
adjournment. Allowed.

Now to come up on **01.08.2025 at 11.00 am** for  
arguments.

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.07.2025