

CA No. 217/2022

M/s. Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multiflora (P) Ltd.

01.08.2025

Present : No one is present since morning.

It is already 03.30 pm.

Sh. Manu Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent was present in the morning. Now he is present through VC.

N.B.W. of appellant be issued and notice to the surety for 28.08.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/01.08.2025