

CA No. 217/2022

M/s Barua Flowers vs M/s Twin Multi Flora P Ltd.

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None

NBWs issued against appellant received back unexecuted.

Issue fresh NBWs against appellant and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C on 18.10.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/28.08.2025