

CA No. 217/2022

M/s. Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multi Flora (P) Ltd.

18.10.2025

Present : Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Appellant Ajay Barua, through VC, but he is neither saying anything nor opening the video.

Issue NBW against the appellant and notice to his surety for **24.11.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/18.10.2025