

CA No. 217/2022

M/s. Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multiflora P. Ltd.

24.11.2025

Present : Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Appellant Ajay Barua is absent.

NBW issued against the appellant Ajay Barua received back unexecuted with the report that shop in question was found locked and nearby shopkeepers have informed that the said shop is lying closed since long and the appellant is not coming there and is residing somewhere else.

In the circumstances, issue fresh NBW against the appellant Ajay Barua and notice to his surety for **07.01.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/24.11.2025