

CA No. 217/2022
M/s Barua Flowers vs M/s Twin Multiflora Pvt. Ltd.

07.01.2026

Present: None for appellant.

NBWs issued against the appellant Ajay Barua received back unexecuted with the report that the address / shop was found locked.

Notice issued to Surety Jhuma Barua (wife of the appellant) also received back unexecuted with the report that house was found locked.

Issue fresh NBWs against the appellant Ajay Barua through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing on all available addresses in the record.

Let warrants of attachment be also issued against the surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.02.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/07.01.2026