

CA No. 217/2022  
M/s Barua Flowers vs M/s Twin Multiflora Pvt Ltd.

09.02.2026 (10.30 am)

Present: None for the appellant.  
Sh. Digvijay Singh (through VC), Ld. Counsel for the  
respondent.  
Be awaited and call again at 02.00 pm.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
New Delhi/09.02.2026

Called again at 02.00 pm.

Present: As before.  
Be awaited.  
Put up at 04.00 pm

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
New Delhi/09.02.2026

Called again at 04.00 pm.

Present: As before.

Non bailable warrants issued against appellant Ajay Barua  
could not be executed as he was not found at the given address(es).

Warrants of attachment issued against Ms. Jhuma Barua i.e.  
surety of appellant also could not be executed as premises was found locked.

List now for consideration on **13.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
New Delhi/09.02.2026