

CA No. 217/2022

M/s. Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multiflora (P) Ltd.

13.03.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,
joins through VC.

The appellant has not pursued the present appeal despite issuance of NBWs and notice of surety. This is a criminal appeal and can't be dismissed in default.

Sh. Piyush Sachdev, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Counsel present in the court is appointed as Amicus Curiae of behalf of the appellant in the present case, who may advance the arguments on behalf of the appellant. Amicus Curiae can collect copy of the appeal along with documents and come prepared on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on **14.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026