

CA No. 217/2022

M/s. Barua Flowers Vs. M/s. Twin Multiflora (P) Ltd.

14.05.2026

Present : Sh. Piyush Sachdeva, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Counsel
has been appointed as Amicus Curiae in this case.

Ms. Janhvi Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
respondent.

Ld. Counsel of respondent is not available. One
opportunity is granted.

Renotify for disposal of appeal on **25.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/14.05.2026